

68105-2

68105-2

No. 68105-2-I

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION ONE

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent

v.

JASON LEE

Appellant.

ON APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE
STATE OF WASHINGTON FOR KING COUNTY

APPELLANT'S OPENING BRIEF

RABI LAHIRI
Attorney for Appellant

WASHINGTON APPELLATE PROJECT
1511 Third Avenue, Suite 701
Seattle, Washington 98101
(206) 587-2711

10.9.11 9:01 AM
FILED
CLERK OF COURT
JULIA M. HARRIS
1511 3RD AVENUE, SUITE 701
SEATTLE, WA 98101
PHONE: (206) 587-2711
FAX: (206) 587-2712

TABLE OF CONTENTS

ASSIGNMENT OF ERROR 1

ISSUE PERTAINING TO ASSIGNMENT OF ERROR..... 1

STATEMENT OF THE CASE..... 1

ARGUMENT 4

Mr. Lee's conviction must be reversed because police did not
have reasonable suspicion to ask him to identify himself..... 4

A. Police must have individualized reasonable suspicion of
criminal activity to ask a person for his identification inside
a private home..... 4

B. Officer Durrant's familiarity with both men named in the
warrants must be imputed to his fellow officers. 7

C. The evidence resulting from the illegal seizure must be
suppressed and Mr. Lee's conviction reversed..... 9

CONCLUSION..... 11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Washington Supreme Court Decisions

State v. Afana, 169 Wn.2d 169, 233 P.3d 879 (2010)..... 4, 8, 9

State v. Aten, 130 Wn.2d 640, 927 P.2d 210 (1996)..... 11

State v. Chrisman, 100 Wn.2d 814, 676 P.2d 419 (1984) 6

State v. Eserjose, 171 Wn.2d 907, 259 P.3d 172 (2011) 5, 10

State v. Hendrickson, 129 Wn.2d 61, 917 P.2d 563 (1996)..... 5

State v. Ladson, 138 Wn.2d 343, 979 P.2d 833 (1999) 5

State v. Larson, 93 Wn.2d 638, 611 P.2d 771 (1980)..... 6

<i>State v. Patton</i> , 167 Wn.2d 379, 219 P.3d 651 (2009)	5
<i>State v. Rankin</i> , 151 Wn.2d 689, 92 P.3d 202 (2004).....	5, 6
<i>State v. White</i> , 97 Wn.2d 92, 640 P.2d 1061 (1982).....	10
<i>State v. Winterstein</i> , 167 Wn.2d 620, 220 P.3d 1226 (2009).....	10
<i>State v. Young</i> , 135 Wn.2d 498, 957 P.2d 681 (1998).....	5, 6

Washington Court of Appeals Decisions

<i>State v. Maesse</i> , 29 Wn. App. 642, 629 P.2d 1349 (1981)	7, 8
<i>State v. Mance</i> , 82 Wn. App. 539, 918 P.2d 527 (1996)	7, 8
<i>State v. Wagner-Bennett</i> , 148 Wn. App. 538, 200 P.3d 739 (2009).....	7, 8

United States Supreme Court Decisions

<i>Terry v. Ohio</i> , 392 U.S. 1, 88 S. Ct. 1868, 20 L. Ed. 2d 889 (1968)	5
<i>United States v. Mendenhall</i> , 446 U.S. 544, 100 S. Ct. 1870, 64 L. Ed. 2d 497 (1980).....	5

Decisions of Other Jurisdictions

<i>People v. Ramirez</i> , 34 Cal. 3d 541, 668 P.2d 761 (1983).....	7, 8
<i>United States v. Bertrand</i> , 926 F.2d 838 (9th Cir. 1991).....	8
<i>United States v. Hoyos</i> , 892 F.2d 1387 (1989)	8
<i>United States v. Ruiz</i> , 257 F.3d 1030 (9th Cir. 2001)	9

Constitutional Provisions

Const. art. I, § 7.....	1, 4, 8
